
 
MR  J M PENXA,  

Municipal Manager, Central Karoo District Municipality, 63 Donkin Street/Private Bag X560, BEAUFORT WEST, 6970 

 

CENTRAL KAROO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY 

Notice 
no: 

CKDM024-
2024/2025 

Department: SOCIO-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Advertised on:  MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARD; MUNICIPAL WEBSITE; NATIONAL TREASURY e-
TENDER; NEWSPAPER 

Tender no.: CKDM024 - 2024/2025 Published 
date:  

27 June 2025 

Tender description: Central Karoo District Municipality invites tenders for the DESIGN, SUPPLY AND 
INSTALLATION OF COMPLETE FUNCTIONAL ROOFTOP SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC 
(PV) SYSTEMS at its Municipal Buildings. 

Closing date and time: The closing time for submission of tenders is 12:00 on 18 July 2025.   Tenders must be 
sealed and externally endorsed with the relevant tender number and description and 
placed in the Tender Box at the offices of the Central Karoo District Municipality 

Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail, and late tenders will not be accepted.  

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter, in public at the Central Karoo District 
Municipality’s Corporate Services Directorate, 63 Donkin Street, Beaufort West 

Validity Period: 90 Days 

Availability of tender 
documents: 

The physical address for the collection of tender documents is: 

Central Karoo District Municipality: Financial Directorate, SCM Unit, 63 Donkin 
Street, Beaufort West 

Documents may be collected during working hours from 07:30 – 16:30 on 27 June 2025. 

Tender documents will NOT be available electronically. 

Tender documents must be reserved at least 2 working days before the pre-tender 
clarification meeting. 

Documentation fee: A non-refundable tender deposit of R300 payable in cash or EFT made out in favour of the 
Employer is required on collection of the tender documents. 

Bid Number to be used as payment reference with the name of payee. 

Document submission: Tenders must only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. 

Eligibility 
requirements: 

It is estimated that tenderers must have a CIDB contractor grading of 2EB or 2EP . or 
higher. 

Preferences: Preferences are offered to Tenderers based on their B-BBEE Status Level of Contributor 
(10 points) and Locality of service provider (10 points) and 80 point towards price. 

Bidders must be registered on the Central Supplier Database 

Pre-tender Clarification 
Meeting: 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place in 
the Solly Essop Council Chambers, 63 Donkin Street, Beaufort West, on 07 July 2025, 
starting at 09h00.  No bidder will be allowed to join the meeting, 10 minutes after the 
meeting has started. 

Tenderers should be represented at the site visit/clarification meeting by an employee of 
the Tenderer who is suitably qualified and experienced to comprehend the implications of 
the work involved.  No representative at the meeting may represent more than one 
Tenderer. 

BIDDING PROCEDURE ENQUIRIES MAY BE 
DIRECTED TO: 

TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES MAY BE DIRECTED TO: 

Section: Supply Chain Management Section: Socio-Economic Services 

Contact Person: 
Alicia Gouws/ Anthea 
Esterhuizen 

Contact Person: Mrs Barbara Koopman 

Tel: 023 449 1000 Tel: 023 449 1000 

E-mail: manager@skdm.co.za E-mail: manager@skdm.co.za 


